
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 108-0864

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:5/28/2008 Board Of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:6/17/2008 6/17/2008

Title: The University of California Cooperative Extension recommending Chairman be authorized to sign
Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. 2007-ELDO-01 with The Regents of the University of California
on behalf of the Division of Agriculture and Natural Resources reducing the amount from $68,312 to
$40,730 for the term October 1, 2007 through June 30, 2008 for the management and coordination of
educational programs relating to the Master Gardener and Master Food Preserver Programs.
RECOMMENDED ACTION:  Approve.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Ammendment No. 1, 2. Agreement 2007-ELDO-01, 3. Contract Routing Sheet 2008

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard Of Supervisors6/17/2008 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 5/5/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

