AMENDMENT NO. 1 to
AGREEMENT NO. 2007-ELDO-01
between
THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA
and
COUNTY OF EL DCRADO

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO AGREEMENT 2007-ELDO-01, is entered into by and
between THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA on be half of its Division
of Agriculture and Natural Resources, North Coast and Mountain Region (hereinafter called
“University”), and EL DORADO COUNTY, State of California, (hereinafter called “County”).

The following terms and conditions are hereby amended. All other terms and conditions shall
remain the same:

ARTICLE I~ ALLOWABLE COST AND PAYMENT

A. The amount of funding provided by the County to the University is reduced from
$68,312.00 to $40,730.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this agreement on the dates noted below.

THE REGENTS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO
]\(RSITY OF CALIFORNIA Mm
- BY UPRAY
Prmc1 al ontracts & Grants Analyst TITLE ﬂ j\éw [ 4
DATE S'//Lf/of( DATE @'//7/03/

ATTEST: CINDY KECK, Cierk
e Boa ofs pervisg:

DATE 5{7 / é/("’oD

By WMW

William E. Frost
Director, UCCE El Dorado County

DATE ‘d/ 6 /009'

Fed. Tax ID # _ 94-6036494




AMENDMENT NO. 2
to

AGREEMENT NO. 2007-ELDO-01
between
THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA
and
COUNTY OF EL DORADO

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO AGREEMENT 2007-ELDQ-01, is entered into by and
between THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA on be half of its Division
of Agriculture and Natural Resources, North Coast and Mountain Region (hereinafter called
“University™), and EL DORADO COUNTY, State of California, (hereinafter called “County”).

The parties to the above-referenced agreement agree as follows:
The term of the agreement is extended for a one (1) year period beginning July 1, 2008
and continuing through June 30, 2009, with additional funding from County to University
of fifty thousand one hundred dollars ($50,100).

All other terms and conditions of the agreement shall remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this amendment on the dates set forth
below.

THE REGENTS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO
UNIVERSITY OF c;ig)jf;z/ W
BY : ‘ RUSTY DUPRAY
L E. Deetz
Principal Santracts & Grants Analyst . Tme (" /\&(f n’\d//}
DATE __ & /3‘97 o0& DATE __ 2///0%
ATI'EST. CINDY KECK,
g Of 2SI

BY WLZ&W;\’)A /w«f/

William E. Frost
Directop! UCCE El Dorado County

DATE 2L /0E”
Fed. Tax ID/4  94-6036494




